

HR0671

LRB098 14628 GRL 49448 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to express their sincere condolences to 4 the family of Maude Ryan Ruiz, who recently passed away; and

5 WHEREAS, Maude Ryan Ruiz was the dear daughter of 6 entertainment and restaurant entrepreneur Chris Ryan and 7 Cassandra Ryan, and the fond sister of Sam Ryan; and

8 WHEREAS, Maude Ryan Ruiz was a devoted mother, wife, and 9 friend to many; and

10 WHEREAS, The passing of Maude Ryan Ruiz will be deeply felt 11 by all who knew her, especially her husband, Andy, and her 12 children, Lola, Joaq, and Ada; therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 14 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 15 we, along with her family and friends, mourn the passing of 16 Maude Ryan Ruiz; and be it further

17 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 18 presented to the family of Maude Ryan Ruiz as an expression of 19 our sympathy.